
Date: 25th September, 2025 
 
To, 
The Corporate Relationship Department 
BSE Limited, 
25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001. 
Scrip Code: 504380 
 
Subject: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 44 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations 2015. 
 
Dear Sir, 
 
Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosures 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 
20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, we submit herewith 
details regarding the voting results of the business transacted at the 44th Annual General 
Meeting of the Company held on Wednesday, 24th September, 2025, in the prescribed format. 
 
We have also enclosed the Scrutinizer's Report received from M/s. HD and Associates, 
Practicing Company Secretaries on e-voting of the 44th Annual General Meeting.  
 
Kindly take the same on your record. 
 
Thanking You, 
 
Yours Faithfully, 
 
For Flomic Global Logistics Limited 

 

Abhay Shah  
Company Secretary Cum Compliance Officer 
 
 

  

ABHAY 
MILAN 
SHAH

Digitally signed by 
ABHAY MILAN SHAH 
Date: 2025.09.25 
15:25:44 +05'30'



Type of Meeting Annual General Meeting 
Date and Time 24th September, 2025; 12:00 P.M. 
Time of Commencement 12:00 P.M. 
Time of Conclusion 12:25 P.M. 
Mode / Venue Video Conferencing and Other Audio-Visual 

Means  
Total Members attended AGM 84 
Total Number of Shareholders as on Record 
Date 

6310 

No of Shareholders Present in the meeting 
either in person or through proxy: 

 Promoters and Promoter Group 
 Public 

Not Applicable 
 
 
 

No of Shareholders Present in the meeting 
through Video Conferencing: 

 Promoters and Promoter Group 
 Public 

 
02 
82 

 

Sr No. Particulars of resolutions Type of Resolution 

Ordinary Business 

1 To receive, consider and adopt the Audited 
Financial Statements for the Year Ended 31ST 
March, 2025 along with notes thereon as on that 
date and the reports of board of directors and 
auditors thereon. 

Ordinary Resolution 

2 To appoint a Director in place of Mr. Alan Lancy 
Barboza (DIN – 06981560), who retires by 
rotation and who being eligible, offers himself for 
reappointment. 

Ordinary Resolution 

3 Declaration of dividend for the financial year 
ended on 31st March, 2025. 

Ordinary Resolution 

Special Business 
4 Appointment of HD & Associates as Secretarial 

Auditor of the Company. 
Ordinary Resolution 

5 Approval of the “Flomic Employee Stock Option 
Scheme, 2025” (Flomic ESOP Scheme, 2025). 

Special Resolution 

 

  



Resolution Required: Ordinary 
To receive, consider and adopt the Audited Financial Statements for the year ended 

31st March, 2025 along with notes thereon as on that date and the Reports of Board of 
Directors and Auditors thereon. 

Whether promoter/ promoter 
group are interested in the 
agenda/resolution? 

No 

Category 

Mode 
of 

Voting 

No. of 
shares 
held 

No. of 
votes 

polled 

% of Votes 
Polled on 

outstanding 
shares 

No. of 
Votes – 

in 
favour 

No. of 
Votes –
Against 

% of Votes in 
favour on votes 

polled 

% of Votes 
against on 

votes polled 
[1] [2] [3]={[2]/[1]}*100 [4] [5] [6]={[4]/[2]}*100 [7]={[5]/[2]}*100 

 

Promoter 
and 
Promoter 
Group 

E-
Voting 

12566618 

10669830 84.9061 10669830 0 100.0000 0.0000  
Poll 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000  
Postal 
Ballot 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000  

Total 10669830 84.9061 10669830 0 100.0000 0.0000  

Public 
Institutions 

E-
Voting 

0 

0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000  
Poll 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000  
Postal 
Ballot 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000  
Total 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000  

Public 
Non-
Institutions 

E-
Voting 

5601742 

4033480 72.004 4033474  6 99.9999 0.0001  
Poll 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000  
Postal 
Ballot 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000  
Total 4033480 72.004 4033474  6 99.9999 0.0001  

Total   18168360 14703310 80.9281 14703304 6 100.0000 0.0000  
 

  



Resolution Required: Ordinary 
To appoint a Director in place of Mr. Alan Lancy Barboza (DIN: 06981560), who retires 

by rotation and who being eligible, offers himself for reappointment. 

Whether promoter/ promoter 
group are interested in the 
agenda/resolution? 

Yes 

Category 

Mode 
of 

Voting 

No. of 
shares 
held 

No. of 
votes 

polled 

% of Votes 
Polled on 

outstanding 
shares 

No. of 
Votes – 

in 
favour 

No. of 
Votes –
Against 

% of Votes in 
favour on votes 

polled 

% of Votes 
against on 

votes polled 
[1] [2] [3]={[2]/[1]}*100 [4] [5] [6]={[4]/[2]}*100 [7]={[5]/[2]}*100 

 

Promoter 
and 
Promoter 
Group 

E-
Voting 

12566618 

0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000  
Poll 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000  
Postal 
Ballot 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000  

Total 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000  

Public 
Institutions 

E-
Voting 

0 

0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000  
Poll 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000  
Postal 
Ballot 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000  
Total 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000  

Public 
Non-
Institutions 

E-
Voting 

5601742 

4033480 72.004 4033464  16 99.9996 0.0004  
Poll 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000  
Postal 
Ballot 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000  
Total 4033480 72.004 4033464  16 99.9996 0.0004  

Total   18168360 4033480 72.004 4033464  16 99.9996 0.0004  
 

Note: Votes of Interested Shareholders are not counted for this Resolution and are 
treated as Invalid vote to the said voting result of the Company. 
 
Details of Invalid Votes: 
 

Promoter and Promoter Group 8402490 
Public Insitutions -- 

Public Non-Institutions -- 
 
  



Resolution Required: Ordinary Declaration of dividend for the financial year ended on 31st March, 2025. 

Whether promoter/ promoter 
group are interested in the 
agenda/resolution? 

No 

Category 

Mode 
of 

Voting 

No. of 
shares 
held 

No. of 
votes 

polled 

% of Votes 
Polled on 

outstanding 
shares 

No. of 
Votes – 

in 
favour 

No. of 
Votes –
Against 

% of Votes in 
favour on votes 

polled 

% of Votes 
against on 

votes polled 
[1] [2] [3]={[2]/[1]}*100 [4] [5] [6]={[4]/[2]}*100 [7]={[5]/[2]}*100 

 

Promoter 
and 
Promoter 
Group 

E-
Voting 

12566618 

10669830 84.9061 10669830 0 0.0000 0.0000  
Poll 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000  
Postal 
Ballot 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000  

Total 10669830 84.9061 10669830 0 0.0000 0.0000  

Public 
Institutions 

E-
Voting 

0 

0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000  
Poll 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000  
Postal 
Ballot 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000  
Total 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000  

Public 
Non-
Institutions 

E-
Voting 

5601742 

4033480 72.004 4033479 1 100 0.0000  
Poll 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000  
Postal 
Ballot 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000  
Total 4033480 72.004 4033479 1 100 0.0000  

Total   18168360 14703310 80.9281 14703309 1 100 0.0000  
 
  



Resolution Required: Ordinary Appointment of HD and Associates as Secretarial Auditor of the Company. 

Whether promoter/ promoter 
group are interested in the 
agenda/resolution? 

No 

Category 

Mode 
of 

Voting 

No. of 
shares 
held 

No. of 
votes 

polled 

% of Votes 
Polled on 

outstanding 
shares 

No. of 
Votes – 

in 
favour 

No. of 
Votes –
Against 

% of Votes in 
favour on votes 

polled 

% of Votes 
against on 

votes polled 
[1] [2] [3]={[2]/[1]}*100 [4] [5] [6]={[4]/[2]}*100 [7]={[5]/[2]}*100 

 

Promoter 
and 
Promoter 
Group 

E-
Voting 

12566618 

10669830 84.9061 10669830 0 0.0000 0.0000  
Poll 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000  
Postal 
Ballot 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000  

Total 10669830 84.9061 10669830 0 0.0000 0.0000  

Public 
Institutions 

E-
Voting 

0 

0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000  
Poll 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000  
Postal 
Ballot 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000  
Total 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000  

Public 
Non-
Institutions 

E-
Voting 

5601742 

4033480 72.004 4033464 16 99.9996 0.0004  
Poll 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000  
Postal 
Ballot 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000  
Total 4033480 72.004 4033464 16 99.9996 0.0004  

Total   18168360 14703310 80.9281 14703294 16 99.9999 0.0001  
 
  



Resolution Required: Special 
Approval of the Flomic Employee Stock Option Scheme, 2025 (Flomic ESOP Scheme, 

2025). 

Whether promoter/ promoter 
group are interested in the 
agenda/resolution? 

No 

Category 

Mode 
of 

Voting 

No. of 
shares 
held 

No. of 
votes 

polled 

% of Votes 
Polled on 

outstanding 
shares 

No. of 
Votes – 

in 
favour 

No. of 
Votes –
Against 

% of Votes in 
favour on votes 

polled 

% of Votes 
against on 

votes polled 
[1] [2] [3]={[2]/[1]}*100 [4] [5] [6]={[4]/[2]}*100 [7]={[5]/[2]}*100 

 

Promoter 
and 
Promoter 
Group 

E-
Voting 

12566618 

10669830 84.9061 10669830 0 0.0000 0.0000  
Poll 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000  
Postal 
Ballot 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000  

Total 10669830 84.9061 10669830 0 0.0000 0.0000  

Public 
Institutions 

E-
Voting 

0 

0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000  
Poll 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000  
Postal 
Ballot 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000  
Total 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000  

Public 
Non-
Institutions 

E-
Voting 

5601742 

4033480 72.004 4033464 16 99.9996 0.0004  
Poll 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000  
Postal 
Ballot 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000  
Total 4033480 72.004 4033464 16 99.9996 0.0004  

Total   18168360 14703310 80.9281 14703294 16 99.9999 0.0001  
 


















